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COMMISSION ANNOUNCEMENTS

FEE RATE ADVISORY

Congress passed an extension through October 25 2000 of the current continuing

resolution It was signed by the President on October 20 2000 Therefore the fee rate

on filings made pursuant to Section 6b of the Securities Act of 1933 will remain at

the current rate of $264 per $1000000 Please note that when an appropriations bill

is enacted the fee rate will decrease to $250 per $1000000

We will issue further notices as appropriate to keep filers and registrants informed of

developments affecting the Section 6b fee rate This information will be posted at the

SECs Internet webs ite at http //www sec gov

Please contact the Filer Support Unit in the Office of Filings and Information Services

at 202 942-8900 if you have any questions Press Rel 2000-161

ENFORCEMENT PROCEEDINGS

COMMISSION SETTLES ACTION AGAINST EDWARD COX AND COX

SECURITIES INC

The United States District Court for the Central District of California has entered Final

Judgments of Permanent Injunction against defendants Edward Cox Cox and his

company Cox Securities Inc Cox Securities on October 17 2000 The Final Judgments

permanently enjoin Cox and Cox Securities from ftiture violations of the antifraud

provisions of the federal securities laws Cox was floor broker on the Pacific Exchange

where he executed securities trades for broad institutional client base

The complaint alleges that from at least November 1996 through March 12 1998 Cox

created over thousand false trades in which he moved trading losses to other Exchange

members Ultimately this scheme involved at least 31 different securities victimized at



least 34 different broker-dealers and 19 floor specialists and resulted in over $1.5 million

in losses The Commission charged both defendants with violating the antifraud

provisions of Section 17a of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 10b of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Exchange Act and Rule lob-S thereunder The

Commission also charged Cox Securities with violating and Cox with aiding and

abetting violations of the broker-dealer books and records requirements of Section

7a of the Exchange Act and Rule 7a-3 thereunder

Both defendants without admitting or denying the allegations in the complaint

consented to the entry of judgments enjoining them from future violations of Section

17a of the Securities Act of 1933 and Sections 10b and 7a of the Exchange Act

and Rules lOb-S and 17a-3 thereunder and not assessing civil penalties based upon Cox

and Cox Securities demonstrated inability to pay In addition the Commission settled an

administrative proceeding based upon the entry of the injunction whereby Cox and Cox

Securities without admitting or denying the Commissions findings consented to an

Order barring Cox from association with any broker or dealer and revoking Cox

Securities registration as broker-dealer

The Commission acknowledges the assistance by the Pacific Exchange in connection

with this matter Edward Cox and Cox Securities Inc Civil Action No SA

CV 99-1214 DOC ANx C.D Cal LR-16777 Administrative Proceeding In the

Matter of Edward R.Cox and Cox Securities Inc Re 34-43466 File No 3-103 50

HOLDING COMPANY ACT RELEASES

EXELON CORPORATION

The Commission has issued an order approving an application-declaration filed under

Sections 3a1 6a 9a1 9a2 9c3 10 11b 12 and 13 of the Act

and Rules 43 44 54 and 80 through 92 by Exelon Corporation Exelon company not

currently subject to the Act in connection with the proposed acquisition of PECO

Energy Company PECO Pennsylvania electric and gas public-utility company and

public-utility holding company exempt from registration under Section 3a1 of the Act

by Rule and Unicorn Corporation Unicom an Illinois public-utility holding company

exempt from registration by order under Section 3a1 of the Act Through the

acquisition and related transactions Exeon would acquire three wholly owned public-

utility subsidiaries of PECO that own and operate hydroelectric generating facility

Unicoms principal subsidiary Commonwealth Edison Company ComEd an electric

public-utility company and holding company exempt from registration by order under

Section 3a1 and Exelon Generation Company LLC subsidiary to which the

generating assets of CornEd and PECO will be transferred following the acquisition

Following the acquisition Exelon will register under Section of the Act The order

also approves system service company and intrasystern transactions The order

reserves jurisdiction over the retention of certain nonutility interests of Unicorn and

PECO Re 35-27256
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SELF-REGULATORY ORGANIZATIONS

APPROVAL OF PROPOSED RULE CHANGE

The Commission approved proposed rule change submitted by the American Stock

Exchange SR-Amex-00-3 amending the alternative listing criteria of Section 101b

of the Amex Company Guide Rel 34-43463

SECURITIES ACT REGISTRATIONS

The following registration statements have been filed with the SEC under the Securities Act

of 1933 The reported information appears as follows Form Name Address and Phone

Number if available of the issuer of the security Title and the number and/or face amount

of the securities being offered Name of the managing underwriter or depositor if

applicable File number and date filed Assigned Branch and designation if the statement

is New Issue

Registration statements may be obtained in person or by writing to the Commissions Public

Reference Branch at 450 Fifth Street N.W Washington D.C 20549 or at the following

mail box address publicinfosec.gov In most cases this information is also available

on the Commissions website www.sec.gov

S-8 TELKONET INC 670 RITCHIE HIGHWAY 2ND FLOOR SEVEP.NA PARK MD 21146

801 2628844 3000000 $3000000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33347986

OCT 16 BR

S-8 ALLSTATES WORLDCARGO INC LAKESIDE DRIVE SOUTH FORKED RIVER NJ

08731

973 6969400 4500000 $450000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33347988

OCT 16 BR

S8 POWER CORP 1373 BROAD ST CILFTON NJ 07013 973 2495444

8571875 $92549865 COMMON STOCK FILE 33347990 OCT 16 BR

S-3 LIGHTPATH TECHNOLOGIES INC 6820 ACADEMY PKWY STE 103

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109 505 3421100 829490 $29187679 COMMON

STOCK
FILE 33347992 OCT 16 BR

S-8 NATIONAL BANCSHARES CORP OF TEXAS 12400 HIGHWAY 281 NORTH STE 875

SAN ANTONIO TX 78216 210 7242424 205000 $2741875 COMMON

STOCK
FILE 33347994 OCT 16 BR
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S3 APPLIED DIGITAL SOLUTIONS INC 400 ROYAL PALM WAY SUITE 410
PALM BEACH FL 33480 561 3664800 10777748 $35057859
COMMON STOCK FILE 333-47996 OCT 16 BR

S-8 LANCER CORP /TX/ 6655 LANCER BLVD SAN ANTONIO TX 78219 210 310-

7000

500000 $2187500 COMMON STOCK FILE 33347998 OCT 16 BR

S-4 FIRST IRVING STRATEGIC GROUP INC 2503 GARDNER CT TAMPA FL

33611

813 8319348 8700000 $870 COMMON STOCK FILE 33348000 OCT

16
NEW ISSUE

S-8 POLYONE CORP SUITE 36-500 500 PUBLIC SQUARE CLEVELAND OH 44114

440 9301001 4500000 $34740000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33348002

OCT 16 BR

SB-2 HIGH TECH TRAVEL SERVICES CORP 38 SECOND AVENUE ATLANTIC

HIGHLANDS NJ

77168 732 8722703 2809402 $1590562 COMMON STOCK FILE

33348006 OCT 16 MEW ISSUE

SB2 ECO FOPI1 INTERNATIONAL INC 24 WALPOLE PARK SOUTH

LONDON ONTARIO CANADA N6H 6H1 WALPOLE MA 02081 877 829-5141

3000000 $15000000 COMMON STOCK 300000 $300
WARRANTS OPTIONS OR RIGHTS 300000 $1800000 COMMON STOCK FILE

33348008 OCT 16 NEW ISSUE

S-8 WATSON WYATT CO HOLDINGS 6707 DEMOCRACY BLVD SUITE 800
BETHESDA MD

20817 301 5814600 4500000 $73440000 COMMON STOCK FILE
33348010 OCT 16 BR

S4 WORLDCOM INC/GA/I 500 CLINTON CENTER DRIVE CLINTON MS 39056

601 4605600 112544925 $2595298322 COMMON STOCK 397371

$465445317 PREFERRED STOCK FILE 33348012 OCT 16 BR

S-4 ZIFF DAVIS MEDIA INC 28 EAST 28TH STREET NEW YORK NY 10016

212 5033500 250000000 $250000000 STRAIGHT BONDS FILE

33348014 OCT 16 NEW ISSUE

S-B GLOBAL TELEMEDIA INTERNATIONAL INC 4675 MACARTHUR CT STE 420
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660 949 2537588 4500000 $1935000
COMMON STOCK FILE 33348016 OCT 16 BR

S-8 AURORA FOODS INC IDEI 1000 ST LOUIS UNION STATION STE 300 ST

LOUIS
MO 63103 314 6320303 7000000 $26115464.85 COMMON STOCK

FILE
33348018 OCT 16 BR
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Si CORNICHE GROUP INC IDE 610 SOUTH INDUSTRIAL BLVD STE 220 EULESS

TX
76040 817 2834250 19844585 $24210394 COMMON STOCK FILE

33348020 OCT 16 BR

S-3 GLOBALMEDIA COM 83 VICTORIA CRESCENT UNIT 29 NANAIMO BC CANADA

V9 Al

00000 604 6889994 1697619 $1618085.55 COMMON STOCK FILE

33348022 OCT 16 BR

S-8 THEHEALTHCHANNEL COM INC 3101 COAST HIGHWAY SUITE l75

NEWPORT BEACH CA 92663 714 9620259 750000 $187500 COMMON

STOCK

FILE 33348024 OCT 16 BR

S-8 TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC /FAI 275 WEST ST ANNAPOLIS MD 21401

410 2637616 6275936 $50720092.81 COMMON STOCK FILE 333

026

OCT 16 BR

S-3 READ RITE CORP IDEI 345 LOS COCHES ST MILPITAS CA 95035

408 2626700 10971426 $75642266 COMMON STOCK FILE 333

48028

OCT 16 BR

S-3 INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORP /DEI 233 KANSAS ST EL SEGUNDO CA

90245

310 7268000 550000000 $550000000 STRAIGHT BONDS FILE

33348030 OCT 16 BR

SB-2 WALL STREET STRATEGIES CORP 130 WILLIAM ST SUITE 401 NEW YORK NY

10038 212 5149500 1537594 $4420582 COMMON STOCK FILE

33348032 OCT 16 BR

Si LXN CORP 6325 LUSK BLVD SAN DIEGO CA 92121 619 5467500

$57500000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33348034 OCT 16

S-3 MICROMUSE INC 139 TOWNSEND ST MEZZANINE FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO CA

94107

415 5389090 142850 $22913140 COMMON STOCK FILE 33348036

OCT 17 BR

S-i RELIANT RESOURCES INC RELIANT ENERGY INC liii LOUISIANA STREET

HOUSTON TX 77002 713 2073000 $1300000000 COMMON STOCK FILE

33348038 OCT 17 NEW ISSUE

RECENT 8K FILINGS

Form 8-K is used by companies to file current reports on the following events
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Changes in Control of Registrant

Acquisition or Disposition of Assets

Bankruptcy or Receivership

Changes in Registrants Certifying Accountant

Other Materially Important Events

Resignations of Registrants Directors

Financial Statements and Exhibits

Change in Fiscal year
Regulation FD Disclosure

The following companies have filed 8-K reports for the date indicated and/or amendments to 8-K reports

previously flied responding to the iterns of the form specified 8-K reports may be obtained in person

or by writing to the Commissions Public Reference Branch at 450 Fifth Street N.W Washington D.C
20549 or at the following e-mail box address publicinfosec.gov In most cases this information is

also available on the Commissions website www.sec.gov

NAME OF ISSUER

STATE 8K ITEM NO
CODE DATE CONT

ADVANTA BUSINESS RECIEVABLES CORP

AFFYMETRIX INC

AIR PRODUCTS CHEMICALS INC IDE
ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES INC

ALTEON INC IDE

AMERICAN ITALIAN PASTA CO

AREA BANCSHARES CORP

ASA INTERNATIONAL LTD

ASSISTED LIVING CONCEPTS INC

ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC CO

ATLANTIC PREMIUM BRANDS LTD

AVALONBAY COII1JNITIES INC

BANC OF AMERICA FUNDING CORP

BANC ONE AUTO GRANTOR TRUST 1997-B

BANC ONE HELOC TRUST 1998-1

BANC ONE HELOC 1999-1

BANK OF AMERICA CORP IDE
BANK ONE TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BAOA INC

BEAR STEARNS COI4ERCIAL MORTGAGE SE

CUP.ITIES INC

CAIS INTERNET INC

CALIFORNIA COI4UNITY BANCSHARES INC

CAP.CO AUTO LOAN MASTER TRUST

CASCADE CORP

CCM MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES INC

CDI CORP

CENTUP.A BANKS INC

CHENIERE ENERGY INC

CHEVY CHASE HOME LOAN TRUST 1997-1

CHYSLER FINANCIAL RECEIVABLES CORP

CITICORP

COERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CE

RTIFICATES SERIES 1999 C2

COIUNITY BANCORP OF NEW JERSEY

CONE MILLS CORP

CONECTIV

10/20/00

10/18/00

09/30/00

10/20/00

10/10/00

10/20/00

10/19/00

10/20/00

10/19/00

10/03/00

10/13/00

10/23/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/16/00

10/20/00

10/04/00

DE 10/16/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

06/20/00

07/13/00 AMEND

10/17/00

10/20/00

10/11/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/10/99 AMEND

10/17/00

10/13/00

10/20/00

10/03/00

Item

Item2
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item

Item

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

KY

DE

NV
NJ

DE

MD

DE

NY

OH

OH

DE

CA

DE

DE

DE

OR

DE

PA

NC

DE

MD

MI

DE

DE

NJ

NC

DE
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NAME OF ISSUER

STATE 8K ITEM NO
CODE DATE COMMENT

CREDIT SUISSE FIR BOS MO SEC CORP

MT PS TH CRT SR 2000-Cl

DAIMLERCHRYSLER WHOLESALE RECEIVABL

ES LLC

DAIN RAUSCHER CORP

DEERE JOHN CAPITAL CORP

DELMARVA POWER LIGHT CO IDE
DIAMOND TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INC

DIGITAL RIVER INC IDE

DISCOVER CARD MASTER TRUST

EASYRIDERS INC

EBIZ ENTERPRISES INC

EDISON INTERNATIONAL

EGLOBE INC

EQUITY MARKETING INC

ERGO SCIENCE CORP

EXELON CORP

EXODUS COMMUNICATIONS INC

FED FINANCIAL CORP/OH

FFY FINANCIAL CORP

FIBERCORE INC

FIRST BANCORP /NC/

FIRST COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /NV/

FIRST PLPLCE FINANCIAL CORP IDE
FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE SEC

URITIES INC

FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE SEC

URITIES INC

FLOWSERVE CORP

FORTUNE BRANDS INC

GALILEO INTERNATIONAL INC

GB HOLDINGS INC

GB PROPERTY FUNDING CORP

GILLETTE CO

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD

GMAC COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE SECURITIES

INC

GOLDEN EAGLE INTERNATIONAL INC

GRAND COURT LIFESTYLES INC

GREATE BAY HOTEL CASINO INC

GREENWICH CAP ACC INC HARBRVW MOR

TR 2000 MOR LN PS THR

HEALTH SYSTEMS DESIGN CORP

HEI INC

HELLER FINANCIAL INC

HELM CAPITAL GROUP INC

HERTZ TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC

HOLLIS EDEN PHARMACEUTICALS INC /DE

HTTP TECHNOLOGY INC

ILLINOIS SUPERCONDUCTOR CORPORATION

INTELISPAN INC /WA/

INTERNATIONAL FUEL TECHNOLOGY INC

10/17/00

10/20/00

10/18/00

10/19/00

10/03/00

10/19/00

10/19/00

10/19/00

10/05/00

10/05/00

10/20/00

10/13/00

10/20/00

10/16/00

10/20/00

10/19/00

10/17/00

10/17/00

10/17/00

10/19/00

09/30/00

10/20/00

10/17/00

NC 10/18/00

10/20/00 AMEND

10/19/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/03/00

10/16/00

10/18/00

10/17/00

10/20/00

10/13/00

10/13/00

10/11/00

10/05/00

08/08/00 AMEND

10/17/00

10/10/00

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

NV

CA

DE

DE

DE

PA

DE

OH

DE

NV
NC

NV

DE

NC

NY

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

CO

DE

NJ

NY

DE

DE

DE

DE

UT

DE

WA
NV

10/10/00

10/17/00

10/20/00

10/18/00

XX
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NAME OF ISSUER

STATE 8K ITEM NO
CODE DATE COMMENT

INTERNATIONAL FUEL TECHNOLOGY INC

INTERNET SECURITY SYSTEMS INC/GA

IPALCO ENTERPRISES INC

JACO ELECTRONICS INC

KAYDON CORP

KOGER EQUITY INC

LEVITZ FURNITURE CORP /FL/

LEVITZ FURNITURE INC

LODGIAN INC

LONE STAR TECHNOLOGIES INC

LONE STAR TECHNOLOGIES INC

MT BANK CORP

MAF BANCORP INC

MANUGISTICS GROUP INC

MARGO CARIBE INC

MARKETING SPECIALISTS CORP

MATHSOFT INC

MDU RESOURCES GROUP INC

MERCK CO INC

METRIS MASTER TRUST

METRIS RECEIVABLES INC

MFB CORP

MILLER BUILDING SYSTEMS INC

ML MACADAMIA ORCHARDS

MONTEREY BAY BANCORP INC

NANOPIERCE TECHNOLOGIES INC

NATIONAL PROCESSING INC

NET PERCEPTIONS INC

NETOBJECTS INC

NEUBERGER BERMAN INC

NL INDUSTRIES INC

NORTEL NETWORKS CORP

NORTEL NETWORKS CORP

NTL INC/DEl

NURESCELL INC

OKLAHOMA GAS ELECTRIC CO

PACIFIC CENTURY FINANCIAL CORP

PANGEA PETROLEUM CORP

PATHWAYS GROUP INC

PECO ENERGY CO

PENN NATIONAL GAMING INC

PEOPLES BANK CREDIT CARD MASTER TRU

ST

PHILADELPHIA CONSOLIDATED HOLDING PA

ORP

PPL CORP

PRESIDENT CASINOS INC

PRIMECORE MORTGAGE TRUST INC

PROCARE INDUSTRIES LTD

PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF NEW MEXICO

QUORUM HEALTH GROUP INC

RADISYS CORP

ROSEVILLE COIIUNICATIONS CO

10/16/00

10/17/00

10/20/00

06/30/00 AMEND

10/20/00

10/19/00

10/16/00

10/16/00

10/20/00

10/18/00

10/19/00

10/06/00

10/19/00

10/17/00

03/14/00

10/16/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/18/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/19/00

10/17/00

10/16/00

10/20/00

08/15/00 AMEND

10/05/00

10/18/00

10/17/00

10/18/00

08/21/00

10/05/ 00

08/07/00

10/19/00

08/08/00 AMEND

09/30/00

10/19/00

09/29/00

02/2 8/0

09/29/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/18/00

10/18/00

10/06/00

NV

DE

IN

NY

DE

FL

FL

DE

DE

DE

DE

NY

DE

DE

PR

DE

MA
DE

NJ

DE

DE

IN

DE

DE

DE

NV

OH

DE

DE

DE

NJ

DE

NV

OK

HI

CO

DE

PA

PA

CT

PA

DE

MD

CO

NM

DE

OR

CA
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NAME OF ISSUER

STATE 8K ITEM NO
CODE DATE COMMENT

SECOND BANCORP INC

SKY FINANCIAL GROUP INC

SMITH INTERNATIONAL INC

SOCKET COMMUNICATIONS INC

SOUTHDOWN INC

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO

SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT COMPANIES INC

STAR SERVICES GROUP INC

SUNTRUST BANKS INC

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC

SURREY INC

SUSSEX BANCORP

SYSCO CORP

TIERS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES SER

RANT TR 1997-7

TOPCLICK INTERNATIONAL INC/DE

TRAVELCENTERS OF AMERICA INC

TRIAD HOSPITALS HOLDINGS INC

TRIAD HOSPITALS INC

UNITED STATIONERS INC

UNITED STATIONERS SUPPLY CO

UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS INC

US OFFICE PRODUCTS CO

VALLEY NATIONAL BANCORP

VOICENET INC

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT CO

WHITE MOUNTAINS INSURANCE GROUP LTD

WHITE MOUNTAINS INSURANCE GROUP LTD

WILSHIRE FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP

NC

WORLD COMMERCE ONLINE INC

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/19/00

10/05/00

09/28/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/20/00

10/05/00

10/10/00

10/18/00

10/20/00

10/16/00

10/18/00

10/15/00

09/18/00 AMEND

10/20/00

10/18/00

10/18/00

10/18/00

10/18/00

08/07/00 AMEND

10/06/00

10/18/00

10/11/00

09/30/00

10/19/00

10/20/00

10/06/00 AMEND

DE 08/04/00 AMEND

OH

OH

DE

DE

LA

CA

CA

DE

FL

GA

DE

TX

NJ

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

IL

DE

DE

NJ

DE

DC

DE

DE

DE
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